## RESOLUTION No. 214437

OCT 15 1975 Adopted on

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

This Council hereby assents to the following obligations and contracts in excess of \$10,000 of the REGIONAL EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING CONSORTIUM, approved by its Policy Board on September 29, 1975, and submitted to this Council for confirmation pursuant to the Joint Powers Agreement:

a. First Amendment to Agreement with National Steel and Shipbuilding Company \$300,000						
b. Sixth Amendment to Agreement with San Diego Jobs for Progress, Inc \$1,136,006						
c. Second Amendment to Agreement with San Diego County Minority Employment Plan for the Construction Industry, Inc \$120,579						
d. Fourth Amendment to Agreement with Council of Pilipino-American Organizations of San Diego County, Inc \$179,030						
e. Tymshare, Inc \$46,500						

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

02216

MICROFILMED MAY 20 1978

JKR:cav 10/22/75 Or.Dept.:Clerk CC-1265-B (REV. 1-72)

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on by the following vote:					
	Councilmen Gil Johnson Maureen F. O'Connor Lee Hubbard Leon L. Williams Floyd L. Morrow Bob Martinet Jim Ellis Jess D. Haro Mayor Pete Wilson	Yeas	Nays	Excused	Absent
(Seal)	AUTHENTICATED B		E City Clerk of T		ego, California.

CC-1276 (REV. 1-75)

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Resolution 214

Adopted OCT 15 19/5

MICROFILMED MAY 20 1978